COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS STATISTICS
May 1, 2013 vs. May 1, 2012

ACTIVE CASELOADS

STATUS
Probation
Probation - Compact (from other states)
Probation - Nonadjudicated
Probation - Post Release
PROBATION TOTAL
Parole
Parole - Compact (from other states)
Parole - Suspension
PAROLE TOTAL
Intensive Supervision Program - Court
Intensive Supervision Program - Prison
Earned Release Supervision
Medical Release
COMMUNITY INMATE TOTAL

2013
NO. OF
OFFENDERS

9,212
1,283
4,224
15,217
29,936
6,116

367

6,483
1,102
516
1,670
26

2012
NO. OF
OFFENDERS

9,669
1,132
4,121
13,371
28,293
6,659

290

6,949
1,122
427
1,619
22

TOTAL
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